IEHUE EDUCATHON RISLARCH IRATITUTL L

2018 College Senior Survey
List of Participating Institutions

Public Universities

ACE INSTITUTION STATE
48 University of Alaska Fairbanks AK
322  University of Northern Colorado co
1094 Morgan State University MD
2079 Miami University-Oxford OH
2210 Portland State University OR
2692 The University of Texas at El Paso TX
6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County MD

Private Universities

1333 University of St Thomas-St Paul MN
1748 Clarkson University NY
1773 Fordham University NY
1987 Wake Forest University NC
5569 Azusa Pacific University CA
6416 Wilmington University DE

Public 4yr Colleges

230 California State University-Northridge CA
236  San Francisco State University CA
2750 Castleton State College VT
5010 California State University-Long Beach CA
6166 Dalton State College GA
9119 University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee FL

Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity

147  Claremont McKenna College CA
180 Harvey Mudd College CA
652  Knox College IL

1776 Hamilton College NY
1846 St Lawrence University NY
2065 Denison University OH
2413 Rhode Island School of Design RI

2931 Beloit College Wi



199
468
683
789
944
1988
2244
2287
8430

362
781
1276
1573
2847
2974

1026
1153
2285
2523
9108

141
758
783
848
961
1413
2293
2562
5742
6667

Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity
Mills College
Rollins College
Principia College
Wabash College
Asbury University
Warren Wilson College
Delaware Valley College
Moore College of Art and Design
Ringling College of Art and Design

Catholic 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity
Fairfield University
Saint Mary's College
University of Detroit Mercy
Creighton University
Gonzaga University
Saint Norbert College

Catholic 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity
Xavier University of Louisiana
College of Our Lady of the Elms
Marywood University
Christian Brothers University
Ave Maria University

Other Religious 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity
Chapman University
Goshen College
Taylor University
Northwestern College-Orange City
Georgetown College
Mississippi College
Muhlenberg College
Union University
The Master's College and Seminary
Corban University

cT

M
NE
WA
Wi

LA
MA
PA
TN
FL



105
523
913
1936
1979
2788
6615

147
180
199
468
652
683
789
944
1776
1846
1988
2065
2244
2287
2413
2931
8430

362

781

1026
1153
1276
1573
2285
2523
2847
2974
9108

Other Religious 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity
Williams Baptist College
LaGrange College
McPherson College
Campbell University
Shaw University
Ferrum College
Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach

All private non-sectarian four-year colleges
Claremont McKenna College
Harvey Mudd College
Mills College
Rollins College
Knox College
Principia College
Wabash College
Asbury University
Hamilton College
St Lawrence University
Warren Wilson College
Denison University
Delaware Valley College
Moore College of Art and Design
Rhode Island School of Design
Beloit College
Ringling College of Art and Design

All private Catholic four-year colleges
Fairfield University
Saint Mary's College
Xavier University of Louisiana
College of Our Lady of the Elms
University of Detroit Mercy
Creighton University
Marywood University
Christian Brothers University
Gonzaga University
Saint Norbert College
Ave Maria University

AR
GA
KS

NC
NC
VA
FL

CT

LA
MA
Ml
NE
PA
TN
WA
Wi
FL



105
141
523
758
783
848
913
961
1413
1936
1979
2293
2562
2788
5742
6615
6667

105
141
147
180
199
230
236
362
468
523
652
683
758
781
783
789
848
913
944
961
1026
1153

All private other religious four-year colleges

Williams Baptist College

Chapman University

LaGrange College

Goshen College

Taylor University

Northwestern College-Orange City
McPherson College

Georgetown College

Mississippi College

Campbell University

Shaw University

Muhlenberg College

Union University

Ferrum College

The Master's College and Seminary

Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach

Corban University

All private four-year colleges

Williams Baptist College
Chapman University
Claremont McKenna College
Harvey Mudd College

Mills College

California State University-Northridge

San Francisco State University
Fairfield University

Rollins College

LaGrange College

Knox College

Principia College

Goshen College

Saint Mary's College

Taylor University

Wabash College

Northwestern College-Orange City
McPherson College

Asbury University

Georgetown College

Xavier University of Louisiana
College of Our Lady of the EIms



FRATIVE INSTITUTHOMNAL RISEA
IEHIE

1276
1413
1573
1776
1846
1936
1979
1988
2065
2244
2285
2287
2293
2413
2523
2562
2750
2788
2847
2931
2974
5010
5742
6166
6615
6667
8430
9108
9119

48
230
236
322
1094
2079
2210
2692
2750
5010
6086
6166
9119

CH PEAG AR

LDUOAT O RESLAROTH I 3TETUFRL L

University of Detroit Mercy
Mississippi College

Creighton University

Hamilton College

St Lawrence University
Campbell University

Shaw University

Warren Wilson College

Denison University

Delaware Valley College
Marywood University

Moore College of Art and Design
Muhlenberg College

Rhode Island School of Design
Christian Brothers University
Union University

Castleton State College

Ferrum College

Gonzaga University

Beloit College

Saint Norbert College

California State University-Long Beach
The Master's College and Seminary
Dalton State College

Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach

Corban University

Ringling College of Art and Design

Ave Maria University

University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee

All public colleges and universities

University of Alaska Fairbanks

California State University-Northridge
San Francisco State University

University of Northern Colorado

Morgan State University

Miami University-Oxford

Portland State University

The University of Texas at El Paso
Castleton State College

California State University-Long Beach
University of Maryland-Baltimore County
Dalton State College

University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee

Ml
MS
NE
NY
NY
NC
NC
NC
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
RI
TN
TN
VT
VA
WA
Wi
Wi
CA
CA
GA
FL
OR
FL
FL
FL

AK
CA
CA
co
MD
OH
OR
TX
VT
CA
MD
GA
FL



105
141
147
180
199
362
468
523
652
683
758
781
783
789
848
913
944
961
1026
1153
1276
1333
1413
1573
1748
1773
1776
1846
1936
1979
1987
1988
2065
2244
2285
2287
2293
2413
2523
2562
2788
2847
2931

All private colleges and universities

Williams Baptist College
Chapman University
Claremont McKenna College
Harvey Mudd College

Mills College

Fairfield University

Rollins College

LaGrange College

Knox College

Principia College

Goshen College

Saint Mary's College

Taylor University

Wabash College
Northwestern College-Orange City
McPherson College

Asbury University
Georgetown College

Xavier University of Louisiana
College of Our Lady of the Elms
University of Detroit Mercy
University of St Thomas-St Paul
Mississippi College

Creighton University

Clarkson University

Fordham University

Hamilton College

St Lawrence University
Campbell University

Shaw University

Wake Forest University
Warren Wilson College
Denison University

Delaware Valley College
Marywood University

Moore College of Art and Design
Muhlenberg College

Rhode Island School of Design
Christian Brothers University
Union University

Ferrum College

Gonzaga University

Beloit College



T FINATITUTHINAL RISEARACE PO RN

2974
5569
5742
6416
6615
6667
8430
9108

48
322
1094
1333
1748
1773
1987
2079
2210
2692
5569
6086
6416

105
141
147
180
199
230
236
362
468
523
652
683
758
781
783
789
848
913
944

LOUCAT RS REFLARCH IATETRFRL LA

Saint Norbert College

Azusa Pacific University

The Master's College and Seminary

Wilmington University

Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach
Corban University

Ringling College of Art and Design

Ave Maria University

All public and private universities
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Northern Colorado
Morgan State University
University of St Thomas-St Paul
Clarkson University
Fordham University
Wake Forest University
Miami University-Oxford
Portland State University
The University of Texas at El Paso
Azusa Pacific University
University of Maryland-Baltimore County
Wilmington University

All public and private four-year colleges
Williams Baptist College
Chapman University
Claremont McKenna College
Harvey Mudd College
Mills College
California State University-Northridge
San Francisco State University
Fairfield University
Rollins College
LaGrange College
Knox College
Principia College
Goshen College
Saint Mary's College
Taylor University
Wabash College
Northwestern College-Orange City
McPherson College
Asbury University

Wi
CA
CA
DE
FL
OR
FL
FL

AK
co
MD
MN
NY
NY
NC
OH
OR
>
CA
MD
DE



FRATIVE INSTITUTHOMNAL RISEA
IEHIE

961

1026
1153
1276
1413
1573
1776
1846
1936
1979
1988
2065
2244
2285
2287
2293
2413
2523
2562
2750
2788
2847
2931
2974
5010
5742
6166
6615
6667
8430
9108
9119

48

105
141
147
180
199
230
236
322
362
468
523

CH PEAG AR

L OUCAT RO BLSRLAROH IS TETUTL LK

Georgetown College

Xavier University of Louisiana
College of Our Lady of the Elms
University of Detroit Mercy
Mississippi College

Creighton University

Hamilton College

St Lawrence University

Campbell University

Shaw University

Warren Wilson College

Denison University

Delaware Valley College
Marywood University

Moore College of Art and Design
Muhlenberg College

Rhode Island School of Design
Christian Brothers University
Union University

Castleton State College

Ferrum College

Gonzaga University

Beloit College

Saint Norbert College

California State University-Long Beach
The Master's College and Seminary
Dalton State College

Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach
Corban University

Ringling College of Art and Design
Ave Maria University

University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee

All Baccalaureate Institutions
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Williams Baptist College
Chapman University
Claremont McKenna College
Harvey Mudd College
Mills College
California State University-Northridge
San Francisco State University
University of Northern Colorado
Fairfield University
Rollins College
LaGrange College

KY
LA
MA
Ml
MS
NE
NY
NY
NC
NC
NC
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
RI
TN
TN
VT
VA
WA
Wi
Wi
CA
CA
GA
FL
OR
FL
FL
FL

AK
AR
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
cT
FL

GA



652

683

758

781

783

789

848

913

944

961

1026
1094
1153
1276
1333
1413
1573
1748
1773
1776
1846
1936
1979
1987
1988
2065
2079
2210
2244
2285
2287
2293
2413
2523
2562
2692
2750
2788
2847
2931
2974
5010
5569
5742
6086
6166
6416

Knox College

Principia College

Goshen College

Saint Mary's College

Taylor University

Wabash College

Northwestern College-Orange City
McPherson College

Asbury University

Georgetown College

Xavier University of Louisiana
Morgan State University

College of Our Lady of the Elms
University of Detroit Mercy
University of St Thomas-St Paul
Mississippi College

Creighton University

Clarkson University

Fordham University

Hamilton College

St Lawrence University

Campbell University

Shaw University

Wake Forest University

Warren Wilson College

Denison University

Miami University-Oxford
Portland State University
Delaware Valley College
Marywood University

Moore College of Art and Design
Muhlenberg College

Rhode Island School of Design
Christian Brothers University
Union University

The University of Texas at El Paso
Castleton State College

Ferrum College

Gonzaga University

Beloit College

Saint Norbert College

California State University-Long Beach
Azusa Pacific University

The Master's College and Seminary
University of Maryland-Baltimore County
Dalton State College

Wilmington University



6615
6667
8430
9108
9119

COOFIRATIVE IMNRTITUTHONAL RIFEARCH PR EALRY
i HiGHLR

LOUCAT RS REFLARCH IATETRFRL AN LROLA

Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach
Corban University

Ringling College of Art and Design

Ave Maria University

University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee

FL
OR
FL
FL
FL



	Sheet3

