

2018 College Senior Survey List of Participating Institutions

Public Universities

ACE	INSTITUTION	STATE
48	University of Alaska Fairbanks	AK
322	University of Northern Colorado	CO
1094	Morgan State University	MD
2079	Miami University-Oxford	ОН
2210	Portland State University	OR
2692	The University of Texas at El Paso	TX
6086	University of Maryland-Baltimore County	MD
	Private Universities	
1333	University of St Thomas-St Paul	MN
1748	Clarkson University	NY
1773	Fordham University	NY
1987	Wake Forest University	NC
5569	Azusa Pacific University	CA
6416	Wilmington University	DE
	Public 4yr Colleges	
230	California State University-Northridge	CA
236	San Francisco State University	CA
2750	Castleton State College	VT
5010	California State University-Long Beach	CA
6166	Dalton State College	GA
9119	University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee	FL
	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity	
147	Claremont McKenna College	CA
180	Harvey Mudd College	CA
652	Knox College	IL
1776	Hamilton College	NY
1846	St Lawrence University	NY
2065	Denison University	ОН
2413	•	RI
2931	Beloit College	WI

	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity	
199	Mills College	CA
468	Rollins College	FL
683	Principia College	IL
789	Wabash College	IN
944	Asbury University	KY
1988	Warren Wilson College	NC
2244	Delaware Valley College	PA
2287	Moore College of Art and Design	PA
8430	Ringling College of Art and Design	FL
	Catholic 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity	
362	Fairfield University	СТ
781	Saint Mary's College	IN
1276	University of Detroit Mercy	MI
1573	Creighton University	NE
2847	Gonzaga University	WA
2974	Saint Norbert College	WI
	Catholic 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity	
1026	Xavier University of Louisiana	LA
1153	College of Our Lady of the Elms	MA
2285	Marywood University	PA
2523	Christian Brothers University	TN
9108	Ave Maria University	FL
	,	
	Other Religious 4yr Colleges - High Selectivity	
141	Chapman University	CA
758	Goshen College	IN
783	Taylor University	IN
848	Northwestern College-Orange City	IA
961	Georgetown College	KY
1413	Mississippi College	MS
2293	Muhlenberg College	PA
2562	Union University	TN
5742 6667	The Master's College and Seminary	CA OR
6667	Corban University	UK

105	Other Religious 4yr Colleges - Low Selectivity Williams Baptist College	AR
523	LaGrange College	GA
913	McPherson College	KS
1936	Campbell University	NC
1979	Shaw University	NC
2788	Ferrum College	VA
6615	Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach	FL
	All private non-sectarian four-year colleges	
147	Claremont McKenna College	CA
180	Harvey Mudd College	CA
199	Mills College	CA
468	Rollins College	FL
652	Knox College	IL
683	Principia College	IL
789	Wabash College	IN
944	Asbury University	KY
1776	Hamilton College	NY
1846	St Lawrence University	NY
1988	Warren Wilson College	NC
2065	Denison University	ОН
2244	Delaware Valley College	PA
2287	Moore College of Art and Design	PA
2413	Rhode Island School of Design	RI
2931	Beloit College	WI
8430	Ringling College of Art and Design	FL
	All and the Coulour for the control of the control	
262	All private Catholic four-year colleges	CT
362	Fairfield University	CT
781 1026	Saint Mary's College	IN LA
1153	Xavier University of Louisiana College of Our Lady of the Elms	MA
1276	University of Detroit Mercy	MI
1573	Creighton University	NE
2285	Marywood University	PA
2523	Christian Brothers University	TN
2847	Gonzaga University	WA
2974	Saint Norbert College	WI
9108	Ave Maria University	FL
	•	

All private other religious four-year colleges 105 Williams Baptist College AR 141 **Chapman University** CA 523 LaGrange College GΑ 758 Goshen College IN 783 **Taylor University** IN 848 Northwestern College-Orange City IΑ 913 McPherson College KS 961 ΚY Georgetown College MS 1413 Mississippi College 1936 Campbell University NC NC 1979 Shaw University 2293 Muhlenberg College PΑ 2562 Union University TN 2788 Ferrum College VA CA 5742 The Master's College and Seminary 6615 Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach FL OR 6667 Corban University All private four-year colleges 105 Williams Baptist College AR 141 CA **Chapman University** 147 CA Claremont McKenna College 180 Harvey Mudd College CA 199 CA Mills College 230 CA California State University-Northridge 236 San Francisco State University CA 362 **Fairfield University** CT FL 468 **Rollins College** 523 GΑ LaGrange College 652 **Knox College** ΙL 683 ΙL Principia College 758 Goshen College IN 781 Saint Mary's College IN 783 **Taylor University** IN 789 Wabash College IN 848 Northwestern College-Orange City IΑ 913 McPherson College KS 944 KY **Asbury University** 961 ΚY Georgetown College 1026 Xavier University of Louisiana LA MA

1153 College of Our Lady of the Elms

1276	University of Detroit Mercy	MI
1413	Mississippi College	MS
1573	Creighton University	NE
1776	Hamilton College	NY
1846	St Lawrence University	NY
1936	Campbell University	NC
1979	Shaw University	NC
1988	Warren Wilson College	NC
2065	Denison University	ОН
2244	Delaware Valley College	PA
2285	Marywood University	PA
2287	Moore College of Art and Design	PA
2293	Muhlenberg College	PA
2413	Rhode Island School of Design	RI
2523	Christian Brothers University	TN
2562	Union University	TN
2750	Castleton State College	VT
2788	Ferrum College	VA
2847	Gonzaga University	WA
2931	Beloit College	WI
2974	Saint Norbert College	WI
5010	California State University-Long Beach	CA
5742	The Master's College and Seminary	CA
6166	Dalton State College	GA
6615	Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach	FL
6667	Corban University	OR
8430	Ringling College of Art and Design	FL
9108	Ave Maria University	FL
9119	University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee	FL
	All public colleges and universities	
48	University of Alaska Fairbanks	AK
230	California State University-Northridge	CA
236	San Francisco State University	CA
322	University of Northern Colorado	CO
1094	Morgan State University	MD
2079	Miami University-Oxford	ОН
2210	Portland State University	OR
2692	The University of Texas at El Paso	TX
2750	Castleton State College	VT
5010	California State University-Long Beach	CA
6086	University of Maryland-Baltimore County	MD
6166	Dalton State College	GA
9119	University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee	FL



All private colleges and universities

	An private coneges and universities	
105	Williams Baptist College	AR
141	Chapman University	CA
147	Claremont McKenna College	CA
180	Harvey Mudd College	CA
199	Mills College	CA
362	Fairfield University	CT
468	Rollins College	FL
523	LaGrange College	GA
652	Knox College	IL
683	Principia College	IL
758	Goshen College	IN
781	Saint Mary's College	IN
783	Taylor University	IN
789	Wabash College	IN
848	Northwestern College-Orange City	IA
913	McPherson College	KS
944	Asbury University	KY
961	Georgetown College	KY
1026	Xavier University of Louisiana	LA
1153	College of Our Lady of the Elms	MA
1276	University of Detroit Mercy	МІ
1333	University of St Thomas-St Paul	MN
1413	Mississippi College	MS
1573	Creighton University	NE
1748	Clarkson University	NY
1773	Fordham University	NY
1776	Hamilton College	NY
1846	St Lawrence University	NY
1936	Campbell University	NC
1979	Shaw University	NC
1987	Wake Forest University	NC
1988	Warren Wilson College	NC
2065	Denison University	ОН
2244	Delaware Valley College	PA
2285	Marywood University	PA
2287	Moore College of Art and Design	PA
2293	Muhlenberg College	PA
2413	Rhode Island School of Design	RI
2523	Christian Brothers University	TN
2562	Union University	TN
2788	Ferrum College	VA
2847	Gonzaga University	WA
2931	Beloit College	WI
	U -	•



ribe HIGHE	R EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA	
2974	Saint Norbert College	WI
5569	Azusa Pacific University	CA
5742	The Master's College and Seminary	CA
6416	Wilmington University	DE
6615	Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach	FL
6667	Corban University	OR
8430	Ringling College of Art and Design	FL
9108	Ave Maria University	FL
	All public and private universities	
48	University of Alaska Fairbanks	AK
322	•	CO
	University of Northern Colorado	MD
1094	,	MN
1333	•	
1748		NY
1773	,	NY
1987		NC
2079	•	OH
2210	,	OR
2692	•	TX
5569	•	CA
6086		MD
6416	Wilmington University	DE
	All public and private four-year colleges	
105	Williams Baptist College	AR
141	Chapman University	CA
147	Claremont McKenna College	CA
180	Harvey Mudd College	CA
199	Mills College	CA
230	California State University-Northridge	CA
236	San Francisco State University	CA
362	Fairfield University	CT
468	Rollins College	FL
523	LaGrange College	GA
652	Knox College	IL
683	Principia College	IL
758	Goshen College	IN
781	Saint Mary's College	IN
783	Taylor University	IN
789	Wabash College	IN
848	Northwestern College-Orange City	IA
913	McPherson College	KS
944	Asbury University	KY

18 HIGHER	EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT OCEA	
961	Georgetown College	KY
1026	Xavier University of Louisiana	LA
1153	College of Our Lady of the Elms	MA
1276	University of Detroit Mercy	MI
1413	Mississippi College	MS
1573	Creighton University	NE
1776	Hamilton College	NY
1846	St Lawrence University	NY
1936	Campbell University	NC
1979	Shaw University	NC
1988	Warren Wilson College	NC
2065	Denison University	OH
2244	Delaware Valley College	PA
2285	Marywood University	PA
2287	Moore College of Art and Design	PA
2293	Muhlenberg College	PA
2413	Rhode Island School of Design	RI
2523	Christian Brothers University	TN
2562	Union University	TN
2750	Castleton State College	VT
2788	Ferrum College	VA
2847	Gonzaga University	WA
2931	Beloit College	WI
2974	Saint Norbert College	WI
5010	California State University-Long Beach	CA
5742	The Master's College and Seminary	CA
6166	Dalton State College	GA
6615	Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach	FL
6667	Corban University	OR
8430	Ringling College of Art and Design	FL
9108	Ave Maria University	FL
9119	University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee	FL
	All Baccalaureate Institutions	
48	University of Alaska Fairbanks	AK
105	Williams Baptist College	AR
141	Chapman University	CA
147	Claremont McKenna College	CA
180	Harvey Mudd College	CA
199	Mills College	CA
230	California State University-Northridge	CA
236	San Francisco State University	CA
322	University of Northern Colorado	CO
362	Fairfield University	CT
468	Rollins College	FL
523	LaGrange College	GA

652	Knox College	IL
683	Principia College	IL
758	Goshen College	IN
781	Saint Mary's College	IN
783	Taylor University	IN
789	Wabash College	IN
848	Northwestern College-Orange City	IA
913	McPherson College	KS
944	Asbury University	KY
961	Georgetown College	KY
1026	Xavier University of Louisiana	LA
1094	Morgan State University	MD
1153	College of Our Lady of the Elms	MA
1276	University of Detroit Mercy	MI
1333	University of St Thomas-St Paul	MN
1413	Mississippi College	MS
1573	Creighton University	NE
1748	Clarkson University	NY
1773	Fordham University	NY
1776	Hamilton College	NY
1846	St Lawrence University	NY
1936	Campbell University	NC
1979	Shaw University	NC
1987	Wake Forest University	NC
1988	Warren Wilson College	NC
2065	Denison University	ОН
2079	Miami University-Oxford	ОН
2210	Portland State University	OR
2244	Delaware Valley College	PA
2285	Marywood University	PA
2287	Moore College of Art and Design	PA
2293	Muhlenberg College	PA
2413	Rhode Island School of Design	RI
2523	Christian Brothers University	TN
2562	Union University	TN
2692	The University of Texas at El Paso	TX
2750	Castleton State College	VT
2788	Ferrum College	VA
2847	Gonzaga University	WA
2931	Beloit College	WI
2974	Saint Norbert College	WI
5010	California State University-Long Beach	CA
5569	Azusa Pacific University	CA
5742	The Master's College and Seminary	CA
6086	University of Maryland-Baltimore County	MD
6166	Dalton State College	GA
6416	Wilmington University	DE



6615	Palm Beach Atlantic University-West Palm Beach	FL
6667	Corban University	OR
8430	Ringling College of Art and Design	FL
9108	Ave Maria University	FL
9119	University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee	FL